E & A Consulting Group, Inc. 10909 Mill Valley Road, Suite 100 Omaha, NE 68154 tel 402.895.4700 fax 402.895.3599 www.eacg.com



Zachary A. Jilek, CPESC, CIS	SEC					
Environmental Services Dept	nager			Engineering Answers		
•	E	&A- P2011.160.006				
Inspector: Rhett DeLay					Stage	
		Ridgeview Apart	tments		1	
		CSW-202106	011		1	
Project Name:						
For Week Ending:		12/3/2022			68048	
Project Location:	211 S 2	3RD ST - Plattsmouth, I	NE (Cass County)			
-	·		`,			
Grading:	109	%				
Sanitary Sewer:	09	%				
Storm Sewer:	00					
Paving:	00	%				
Seeding:	00					
Utilities:	09	%				
Overall Development:	59	%				
-	·	•			,	
RAIN FALL AMOUNTS	Amount in tenths	Date inspected	Weather Conditions	Time		
		_ 3.0 moposiou	Troduior Conditions		Week	
Sunday:	0.00"				- Week	
Monday:	0.00"				<u> </u>	
	0.00"				 	
Tuesday:		11/30/2022	C	1:55 PM		
Wednesday:	0.00"	11/30/2022	Sunny 20/25	1:55 PW		
Thursday:	0.00"					
Friday:	0.00"			1		
Saturday:	0.00"					
	To a					
O-montototo	None					
Complaints:						
Construction Sequencing:						
	s) of the site have had a temporary or permanent ces	sation of grading, earthwork,	or ground disturbance in the las	t 14 days?		
E&A hired as SWPPP inspecto	or (11/21/22). Entire site active for grading as o	of (11/23/2022). Remova	of concrete at entrance (11/30/22).		
Which portion(s) (i.e. drainage basin	ns) of the site do not have grading, earthwork, or grou	nd disturbance scheduled in	the next 14 days?			
				44 (00 (00)		
E&A nired as SWPPP inspecto	or (11/21/22). Entire site active for grading as o	of (11/23/2022). Remova	or concrete at entrance (11/30/22).		
What temporary or permanent stabil	lization measures listed in this section are being imple	emented?				
Existing vegetation (11/23/2022						
Checklist Questions:						
	t to the project free of any significant signs	s of erosion or sedimen	t that would be associate	d with the construction	on activity?	
Yes						
Create Corrective Action?						
N/A						
Have disturbed areas been s	eeded or otherwise stabilized as required?	List inactive portions of	of the project and if stabili	zation measure are a	dequate or needed	
to prevent erosion.			o p. ojoot a.i.a ii otabiii			
Yes						
Create Corrective Action?						
N/A						
Are wests meterials (senerat	a construction motorial hazardous eta \ h	aing managed preparty	.0			
No	e, construction material, hazardous, etc.) b	eing managed property	· f			
Create Corrective Action?						
No, See BMP Section						
	and adjacent streets being maintained adec	quately?				
No Create Corrective Action?						
No, See BMP Section						
	onstruction activity adequately controlled	on the site?			·	
Yes		<u> </u>				
Create Corrective Action?						

- Comments:
 1.) Site was active during the current inspection.
 2.) E&A hired as SWPPP inspector as of 11/21/22.

Findings / Corrective Actions (Date):
Findings / Corrective Actions (Date):
1.) Some maintenance in BMP Section.

Unique Name	Туре	Location	Projected Install Date	Status	Maintenan			
CE 01	Construction Entrance	North East Corner	12/1/2022	Pending	Yes			
Current Condition:	Pending -							
	A contract of the state of the							
	A construction entrance should be installed.							
	The Calabretto Building Group was informed to complete by 11/30/22. Not done as of last inspection.							
MS 01	Material Storage	Near CE 01	11/23/2022	Active	No			
Current Condition:	Active - The Calabretto Building Group							
PB 01	Material Storage	Near CE 01	11/30/2022	Active	Yes			
Current Condition:	Fair Condition - The Calabretto Buil							
	Portable toilet should be secured.							
	The Calabretto Building Group was							
SF 01	Silt Fence	East perimeter	9/9/2022	Active	Yes			
Current Condition:	Fair Condition - The Calabretto Buildin	g Group installed silt fence pri	or to the inspection on 11/2	23/22.				
	The sill force goods to be recipied and extended along the contract activities.							
	The silt fence needs to be repaired and extended along the eastern perimeter.							
	The Calabretto Building Group was informed to complete by 11/30/22. Not done as of last inspection.							
SF 02	Silt Fence	Eastern Slope	12/1/2022	Pending	Yes			
Current Condition:	Pending -			J				
	Silt fence should be installed once grading in the area is complete.							
	The Calabretto Building Group was inf							
STR Current Condition:	Streets Good Condition- No major signs of tra-	ADJ and Internal Streets	10/31/2022	Active	No			
SWPPP Sign	SWPPP Signs	Adjacent to CE 1	9/30/2022	Pending	No			
Current Condition:								
	Pending - E&A inspector ordered a SWPPP sign 11/29/22. E&A inspector will install the SWPPP sign when it is received fr the shop.							
	SWPPP Sign should be installed when it arrives from the shop.							
WO 01	E&A was informed to complete by 1 Concrete Washout	2/07/2022. On site	12/1/2022	Pending	No			
Current Condition:	Pending - A concrete washout will be i			Pending	INO			
WS 01	Waste Storage Area	On site	12/7/2022	Pending	No			
Current Condition:	Pending - The waste storage area will	be installed as necessary.						
WT 01	Wattle	North East Corner	11/30/2022	Pending	Yes			
Current Condition:	Pending -							
	Wattles should be installed in front of drainage area.							
	The Calabretto Building Group was informed to complete by 11/30/22. Not done as of last inspection.							
	Tine Calabretto Building Group was	informed to complete by 11	/30/22. Not done as of las	st inspection.				
	ino calabione Pallaning Croup mac							
Certification Statement	"I certify, under penalty of law, that this	document and all attachment	ts were prepared under my	direction or superv	ision in accorda			
Certification Statement	"I certify, under penalty of law, that this with a system designed to assure that	qualified personnel properly g	athered and evaluated the	information submit	ted. Based on m			
Certification Statement	"I certify, under penalty of law, that this with a system designed to assure that inquiry of the person or persons who n	qualified personnel properly g nanage the system or those p	athered and evaluated the ersons directly responsible	information submitted for gathering the in	ted. Based on n formation, the			
Certification Statement	"I certify, under penalty of law, that this with a system designed to assure that inquiry of the person or persons who n information submitted is, to the best of	qualified personnel properly g nanage the system or those p my knowledge and belief, true	pathered and evaluated the ersons directly responsible e, accurate, and complete.	information submitted for gathering the in I am aware that the	ted. Based on n formation, the ere are significat			
Certification Statement	"I certify, under penalty of law, that this with a system designed to assure that inquiry of the person or persons who n	qualified personnel properly g nanage the system or those p my knowledge and belief, true	pathered and evaluated the ersons directly responsible e, accurate, and complete.	information submitted for gathering the in I am aware that the	ted. Based on mated formation, the ere are significar			
Certification Statement	"I certify, under penalty of law, that this with a system designed to assure that inquiry of the person or persons who n information submitted is, to the best of	qualified personnel properly g nanage the system or those p my knowledge and belief, true	pathered and evaluated the ersons directly responsible e, accurate, and complete.	information submitted for gathering the in I am aware that the	ted. Based on mated formation, the ere are significar			
Certification Statement	"I certify, under penalty of law, that this with a system designed to assure that inquiry of the person or persons who n information submitted is, to the best of	qualified personnel properly g nanage the system or those p my knowledge and belief, true	pathered and evaluated the ersons directly responsible e, accurate, and complete.	information submit for gathering the in I am aware that the knowing violations."	ted. Based on mated formation, the ere are significar			